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November 24th, 2014 
 

Dear City Business Partner: 
 

On behalf of our Economic Development Committee and our City of Port Washington, THANK YOU. 
 

THANK YOU for your continued commitment to, investment in, and partnership with our great city!  We 
recognize there are always options available to businesses for where to locate, so your decision to call Port home 
and your ongoing choice to continue to grow here is something we all celebrate.  We are grateful for the jobs you 
provide, products and services you offer, and community support you lend. 
 

Accordingly, at our Common Council meeting on Tuesday evening, November 18th, we once again recognized 
the month of November as BUSINESS APPRECIATION MONTH in our City of Port Washington.  This 
Proclamation encourages all our city residents to celebrate our City of Port Washington businesses for the 
pivotal role you play in strengthening our community; by providing necessary products and services, embracing 
innovative technologies, and employing an educated workforce to preserve the economic well-being of all our 
citizens, you truly do make a significant and sustained difference in our city economy.  So again, THANK YOU! 
 

Moving into 2015, our Economic Development Committee will continue with our personal outreach to city 

businesses.  We’d welcome the opportunity to set up a time to meet with you onsite and hear your ideas about 

how we can help you continue to grow your business here, in “Our Home Port.”  To that end, our EDC 
members are listed below – please contact us anytime! 
 

Once more, on behalf of our EDC and our entire City of Port, THANK YOU!  We look forward to the 
continued opportunity to support you, invest in you, and partner with you in 2015 and beyond. 
 

All the very best, this Thanksgiving and always~ 
 
 
 

Tom Mlada 
Mayor – City of Port Washington 
 

Economic Development Committee Members 
 

 

Tom Mlada (Mayor):  mladaforportmayor@gmail.com Gerry Schwarz:  gschwarz@kmcstampings.com 
David Larson (Alderman): dlarson@ci.port-washington.wi.us Megan Taylor:  canstogo@gmail.com 
Lisa Krier:  lkrier@duluthtrading.com    Nels Andersen:  nandersen@franklinenergy.com 
Steve Schowalter:  steve.schowalter@pwsb.com  Doug Arnold:  darnold@kleentest.com 
Nick Deering:  ndeering@maritimefinancialgroup.com Mike Katz:  mkatz@moldeddimensions.com 
Mike Speas:  mwspeas@gmail.com    Randy Tetzlaff: rtetzlaff@ci.port-washington.wi.us 
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